

**MAT 338-24**

**Order No. 3**

**Dtd: 18.01.25**

1. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate along with postal track report showing 'addressee left without instructions'. Let it be kept with record.
2. Postal AD is received with note 'addressee left'. Let it be kept with record.
3. Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites in both ways.
4. Fix 19/03/25 for filing fresh requisites.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB00966)***